

Date: April 25, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400051

BSE Limited
1st Floor, P.J. Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

<u>Sub</u>: Intimation in terms of Regulations 30 and 57(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, regarding payment of interest on Secured Redeemable Non-convertible Debentures and Unsecured Redeemable Non-convertible Debentures (NCDs) issued by the Company through Public Issue, and listed on the Stock Exchange

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 57(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that our Company has made timely payment of interest in respect of the following Secured Redeemable Non-convertible Debentures and Unsecured Redeemable Non-convertible Debentures (NCDs), issued by our Company, through Public Issue, and listed on the Stock Exchange:

| ISIN | ISIN Description | BSE Scrip Code/ Series | NSE Scrip Code/ Series | Corporat e Action | Interest / Principal Due Date | Interest / Principal Payment Date |
|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------------------|---|
| INE148I07GJ7 | INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED SRVCATIII&IV8.65N CD 26SP26 FV1000LOAUP25SP16 | 935856/ V | IBULHSGFI N/ N8 | Interest Payment | 26-Apr-2022 | 25-Apr-2022 |
| INE148I08231 | INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED SRVIIICATIII&IV8.79 NCD 26SP26 FV1000LOAUP25SP16 | 935864/ VIII A | IBULHSGFI N/ NC | Interest Payment | 26-Apr-2022 | 25-Apr-2022 |

Please take the aforesaid certification on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited

Amit Jain

Company Secretary